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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: KWIK TRIP., INC.
BANK ONE, WISCONSIN

? 0@ /{/09' Internal (see Attachment A for

Address:______________additional parties)
Individual(s Association

- Individua(s) - Street Address: 1626 Oak Street

Lk General Partnership [ Limited Partnership

a Corporation-State  Wisconsin City: LaCrosse gigte: WL Zip:54602—'210

L& Other [ Individual(s) citizenship

[k Association
[:h General Partnership

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ Yes K}y No

3. Nature of conveyance: [;1 Limited Partnership
G Assignment Gl Merger [@ Corporation-State_ Wisconsin
[k Security Agreement [ Change of Name [ Other
@ Other Re lease Qf Trademark Security If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
TateresT representative designation is attached: Q Yes No
: . (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date'~—~ua¥ 24 > 2002 Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? I} Yes l;h No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
SEE ATTACHMENT B

Additional number(s) attached [glf Yes [ No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and i8
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ........................ -
Name: PAUL J. KENNEDY, ESQUIRE
465.00

Internal Address: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......o..ooooo -

Xk Enclosed

3000 TWO LOGAN SQUARE LT
Gk Authorized to be charged to deposit ag?c?unt
18TH AND ARCH STREETS 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:
City: PHILA. State: PA Zip: 19103 . (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by de@t acgoynt)

R | ) Bl

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. ‘
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forege

copy of the original document.

PAUL J. KENNEDY

wformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

JUNE 18, 2002

i Date
Name of Person Signing ﬂ Slgn#re
Total fumber of pages including cover shee\/atlachm ts, and docun; T
i \ [ i M sheet inform.apé‘ nto:
X 0069 2(}75567 Mail documbnts to be recorded with requir L Aesignmonts
06/26/2002 DB“\NE 0000 " 0 Dgon missioner ofvs:st;{:‘tgtr{ra;gnza&; ox Assign
’;g%_ 425,00 0P
TRADEMARK
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EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL6315706 27US

ATTACHMENT A

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY

Release of Trademark Security Interest between
Kwik Trip, Inc, HRZ, ZRH and Bank One, Wisconsin dated May 24, 2002

Additional names of conveying parties:

HRZ (Wisconsin general partnership)
1626 Oak Street
La Crosse, WI 54603

ZRH (Wisconsin general partnership)
1626 Oak Street
La Crosse, WI 54603

PHLEGAL: #1275800 vl (RC#WO11.DOC)
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ATTACHMENT B

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Release of Trademark Security Interest between
Kwik Trip, Inc. and Bank One, Wisconsin dated 5/24/02

Trademark

CHIPPO

COUNTRY SELECT

DR URGE

FIRE STAR

HEARTY PLATTER
KARUBA

KWIK ADE

KWIK CARD

THE KWIKERY - BAKERY
THE KWIKERY - RETAIL
KWIK KOOLER

KWIK QUENCHER
KWIK SPIRITS

KWIK STAR

KWIK TEA

UREG - SNACK

URGE - SODA

URGE - DESIGN - CHIPS

Registrasion D

07/01/97
12/03/96
06/09/98
06/24/97
03/11/97
07/08/97
06/24/97
12/09/97
07/01/97
02/28/95
09/30/37
01/04/00
04/22/97
03/12/96
02/09/98
10/14/97
03/04/97
06/09/98

Registration N

2,075.567
2,021,386
2,164.745
2,073,909
2,043,834
2,077,426
2,073,965
2,119,124
2,075,771
1,881,649
2,101,343
2,306,261
2,055,329
1,962,292
2,133,831
2,105,406
2.064,924
2,164,745

TRADEMARK
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RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

N
This Release of Trademark Security Interest is made thisZ# day of ﬁ%__,
2002 by Bank One, Wisconsin, as contractual representative (the “Agent™) for its benefif of the
*““Holders of Secured Obligations™ (as such term is defined in the “Credit Agreement” defined
below).

WHEREAS, reference is made to a certain Credit Agreement, dated as of July 27,
2000, by and among the Kwik Trip, Inc., 2 Wisconsin corporation, HRZ, a Wisconsin general
partnership, and ZRH, a Wisconsin general partnership, as borrowers (individually and
collectively, the “Borrowers”), the financial institutions from time to time party thereto ( the
“Lenders™), and the Agent (as the same may have been modified, amended, restated or
supplemented from time to time thereafter, the “Credit Agreement”);

WHEREAS, reference is further made to a certain Trademark Security Agreement
dated July 27, 2000, securing the Obligations of the Borrowers under the Credit Agreement, by
and between Kwik Trip, Inc. and Agent (“IP Agreement”) which was recorded with the U.S.
Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2137 and Frame 0580;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement and the IP Security
Agreement, Borrowers granted to Lender a security interest in the trademarks set forth on
Schedule A hereto (individually and collectively the “Trademarks”); and

WHEREAS, Borrowers have fully paid the Obligations owing under the Credit
Agreement, and Agent desire to release and discharge its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound he;eby, the_
Agent hereby releases and remits to Borrowers any and all right, title and interest to its secunty

interest in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent duly executes this release by its duly
authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK ONE, WISCONSIN, as Agent

By: %-//I/éw/

Name: M o -YX
Title: p,
Dated: Pt ey ZY, 2007
S/
TRADEMARK
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Schewv.s A

to

Release of Trademark Security Agreement

None, except
Irademark

CHIPPO

COUNTRY SELECT

DR URGE

FIRE STAR

HEARTY PLATTER
KARUBA

KWIK ADE

KWIK CARD

THE KWIKERY - BAKERY
THE KWIKERY - RETAIL
KWIK KOOLER

KWIK QUENCHER
KWIK SPIRITS

KWIK STAR

KWIK TEA

UREG - SNACK
URGE - SODA
URGE - DESIGN - CHIPS

None, except

Dated as of May 24, 2002

Trademarks

Registrazion 1

07/01/97
12/03/96
06/09/58
06r24/57
03/11/97
07/08/97
06/24/97
12/09/97
07/01/97
02/28/95
09/30/97
01/04/00
04/22/97
03/12/96
02/09/98
10/14/97
03/04/97
06/09/98

Registration N

2,075.567
2,021,386
2,164,745
2,073,909
2,043,841
2,077,426
2,073,965
2,119,124
2,075,771
1,881,649
2,101,343
2,306,261
2,055,329
1,962,292
2,133,831
2,105,406
2,064,924
2,164,745

Trademark and Service Mark Applications

lication D

Serial No,
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REEL: 2532 FRAME: 0546



EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL6315706 27US

ATTACHMENT A

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY

Release of Trademark Security Interest between
Kwik Trip, Inc. HRZ, ZRH and Bank One, Wisconsin dated May 24, 2002

Additional names of conveying parties:

HRZ (Wisconsin general partnership)
1626 Oak Street
La Crosse, WI 54603

ZRH (Wisconsin general partnership)

1626 Oak Street
La Crosse, WI 54603

PHLEGAL: #1275800 vl (RC#WO011.DOC)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 2532 FRAME: 0547



ATTACHMENT B

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Release of Trademark Security Interest between
Kwik Trip, Inc. and Bank One, Wisconsin dated 5/24/02

Iademark

CHIPPO

COUNTRY SELECT

DR URGE

FIRE STAR

HEARTY PLATTER
KARUBA

KWIK ADE

KWIX CARD

THE KWIKERY - BAKERY
THE KWIKERY - RETAIL
KWIK KOOLER

KWIK QUENCHER
KWIK SPIRITS

KWIK STAR

KWIK TEA

UREG - SNACK

URGE - SODA

URGE - DESIGN . CHIPS

RECORDED: 06/18/2002

Registration O

07/01/97
12/03/96
06/09/98
06724/97
03/11/97
07/08/97
06/24/97
12/09/97
07/01/97
02/28/95
09/30/97
01/04/00
04/722/97
03/12/96
02/09/98
10/14/97
03/04/97
06/09/98

Regisiration N

2,075,567
2,021,286
2,164,745
2,073,909
2.043,84|
2,077,426
2,073,965
2,119,124
2,075,771
1,881,649
2,101,343

2,306,261

2,055,329
1,962,292

2,133,831
2,105,406
2,064,924
2,164,745
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