Form PTO-1594

#### 102137846 т

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Tab settings ⇒⇒ ♥ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  BANK ONE, WISCONSIN  Individual(s)  Association  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Wisconsin  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Additional name(s) of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: KWIK TRIP, INC.  Internal (see Attachment A for Address: additional parties  Street Address: 1626 Oak Street  City: LaCrosse State: WI Zip:54602  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Trademark Security Execution Date: May 24, 2002	Corporation-State Wisconsin  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)      Additional number(s) att     Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: PAUL J. KENNEDY, ESQUIRE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP  3000 TWO LOGAN SQUARE	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
PHILA.         State:         PA         Zip:         19103           DO NOT USÉ         DO NOT USÉ	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depost accoun
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.  PAUL J. KENNEDY	JUNE 18, 2002

Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 OP 425.00 OP

7:481 482

### **ATTACHMENT A**

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Release of Trademark Security Interest between Kwik Trip, Inc, HRZ, ZRH and Bank One, Wisconsin dated May 24, 2002

Additional names of conveying parties:

HRZ (Wisconsin general partnership) 1626 Oak Street La Crosse, WI 54603

ZRH (Wisconsin general partnership) 1626 Oak Street La Crosse, WI 54603

PHLEGAL: #1275800 v1 (RC#W01!:DOC)

#### ATTACHMENT B

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Release of Trademark Security Interest between Kwik Trip, Inc. and Bank One, Wisconsin dated 5/24/02

Trademark	Registration Date	Registration No.
CHIPPO	07/01/97	2,075,567
COUNTRY SELECT	12/03/96	2,021,386
DR URGE	06/09/98	2,164,745
FIRE STAR	06/24/97	2,073,909
HEARTY PLATTER	03/11/97	2.043,841
KARUBA	07/08/97	2,077,426
KWIK ADE	06/24/97	2,073,965
KWIK CARD	12/09/97	2,119,124
THE KWIKERY - BAKERY	07/01/97	2,075,771
THE KWIKERY - RETAIL	02/28/95	1,881,649
KWIK KOOLER	09/30/97	2,101,343
KWIK QUENCHER	01/04/00	2,306,261
KWIK SPIRITS	04/22/97	2,0 <b>55,329</b>
KWIK STAR	03/12/96	1,962,292
KWIK TEA	02/09/98	2,133,831
UREG - SNACK	10/14/97	2,105,406
URGE - SODA	03/04/97	2,064,924
URGE - DESIGN - CHIPS	06/09/98	2.164,745

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest is made this day of May, 2002 by Bank One, Wisconsin, as contractual representative (the "Agent") for its benefit of the "Holders of Secured Obligations" (as such term is defined in the "Credit Agreement" defined below).

WHEREAS, reference is made to a certain Credit Agreement, dated as of July 27, 2000, by and among the Kwik Trip, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, HRZ, a Wisconsin general partnership, and ZRH, a Wisconsin general partnership, as borrowers (individually and collectively, the "Borrowers"), the financial institutions from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), and the Agent (as the same may have been modified, amended, restated or supplemented from time to time thereafter, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, reference is further made to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated July 27, 2000, securing the Obligations of the Borrowers under the Credit Agreement, by and between Kwik Trip, Inc. and Agent ("IP Agreement") which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2137 and Frame 0580;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement and the IP Security Agreement, Borrowers granted to Lender a security interest in the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto (individually and collectively the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Borrowers have fully paid the Obligations owing under the Credit Agreement, and Agent desire to release and discharge its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Agent hereby releases and remits to Borrowers any and all right, title and interest to its security interest in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent duly executes this release by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK ONE, WISCONSIN, as Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

Mark P. Bans

lated: 24, 200

to

### Release of Trademark Security Agreement

Dated as of May 24, 2002

#### Trademarks

#### None, except

Irademark	Registration Date	Registration No.
СНІРРО	07/01/97	2,075,567
COUNTRY SELECT	12/03/96	2,021,386
DR URGE	06/09/98	2,164,745
FIRE STAR	06/24/97	2,073,909
HEARTY PLATTER	03/11/97	2,043,841
KARUBA	07/08/97	2,077,426
KWIK ADE	06/24/97	2,073,965
KWIK CARD	12/09/97	2,119,124
THE KWIKERY - BAKERY	07/01/97	2,075,771
THE KWIKERY - RETAIL	02/28/95	1,881,649
KWIK KOOLER	09/30/97	2,101,343
KWIK QUENCHER	01/04/00	2,306,261
KWIK SPIRITS	04/22/97	2,055,329
KWIK STAR	03/12/96	1,962,292
KWIK TEA	02/09/98	2,133,831
UREG - SNACK	10/14/97	2,105,406
URGE - SODA	03/04/97	2,064,924
URGE - DESIGN - CHIPS	06/09/98	2,164,745

#### Trademark and Service Mark Applications

None, except

Trademark Application Date Serial No.

### **ATTACHMENT A**

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Release of Trademark Security Interest between Kwik Trip, Inc, HRZ, ZRH and Bank One, Wisconsin dated May 24, 2002

Additional names of conveying parties:

HRZ (Wisconsin general partnership) 1626 Oak Street La Crosse, WI 54603

ZRH (Wisconsin general partnership) 1626 Oak Street La Crosse, WI 54603

PHLEGAL: #1275800 v1 (RC#W01!.DOC)

#### ATTACHMENT B

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Release of Trademark Security Interest between Kwik Trip, Inc. and Bank One, Wisconsin dated 5/24/02

Trademark	Registration Date	Registration No.
СНІРРО	07/01/97	2,075,567
COUNTRY SELECT	12/03/96	2,021,386
DR URGE	06/09/98	2,164,745
FIRE STAR	06/24/97	2,073,909
HEARTY PLATTER	03/11/97	2,043,841
KARUBA	07/08/97	2,077,426
KWIK ADE	06/24/97	2,073,965
KWIK CARD	12/09/97	2,119,124
THE KWIKERY - BAKERY	07/01/97	2,075,771
THE KWIKERY - RETAIL	02/28/95	1,881,649
KWIK KOOLER	09/30/97	2,101,343
KWIK QUENCHER	01/04/00	2,306,261
KWIK SPIRITS	04/22/97	2,055,329
KWIK STAR	03/12/96	1,962,292
KWIK TEA	02/09/98	2,133,831
UREG - SNACK	10/14/97	2,105,406
URGE - SODA	03/04/97	2,064,924
URGE - DESIGN - CHIPS	06/09/98	2,164,745

**RECORDED: 06/18/2002**